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Artistic Showcase - Group 1 - Final Standings
  1 Madeleine Gallagher, SK8 Bay FSC
  2 Annalise Griswold, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  3 Madison Scheessele, Fraser FSC
  4 Rachel Czapp, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  5 Piper Cook, Skate Company SC
  6 Marissa Longo, North Suburban FSC
  7 Joanna Loney, FSC of Birmingham
  8 Maddison Sherer, FSC of Birmingham
  9 Darcy Hackert, FSc of Birmingham
 10 Iris Johnson, FSC of Birmingham

Artistic Showcase - Group 2 - Final Standings
  1 Marti Engman, Berkley royal Blades FSC
  2 Kirsten Warner, Midland FSC
  3 Emily O'Toole, FSC of Birmingham
  4 Kayla Murrish, North Suburban FSC
  5 Alexis Rzesnowiecky, Midland FSC
  6 Taylor Trott, North Suburban FSC
  7 Meghan Steingold, Berkley Royal Blades FSc

Artistic Showcase - Group 3 - Final Standings
  1 Emily Griswold, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  2 Haylee Cantor, North Suburban FSC
  3 Rhealyn Juridico, North Suburban FSC
  4 Rebecca Fracassa, St. Clair Shores FSC

Basic 2 - Final Standings
  1 Samantha Reeves, Onyx Suburban SA
  2 Leeza Lalonde, Midland FSC
  3 Olivia Carr, Fraser FSC
  4 Angelina Geier, Suburban Ice Macomb

Basic 3 - Final Standings
  1 Alica Bertsch, Ann Arbor FSC
  2 Meghan Nollette, Fraser FSC
  3 Elaine Nollette, Fraser FSC

Basic 4 - Final Standings
  1 Rebecca LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2-TIE Lindsey Saylor, Suburban Ice Macomb
  2-TIE Elizabeth Rayes, Royal Oak LTS
  2-TIE Andrew Murvar, North Suburban FSC

Basic 5 - Final Standings
  1 Katya LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2 Katie Klier, Midland FSC
  3 Abigail Socull, Skate Company SC

Basic 8 - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Lalonde, Midland FSC
  2 Mercedas Adams, Fraser FSC
  3 Nina Dickerman, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  4 Francesca Bonelllo, berkley Royal Blades FSC

Basic Freeskate Level 1  - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Madeleine Gallagher, SK8 Bay FSC
  2 Hunter Thayer, Mt. Clemens FSC
  3 Natalie Leitman, North Suburban FSC
  4 Adriana Prakken, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Basic Freeskate Level 1 - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Sydney Carr, Fraser FSC
  2 Alysia Goss, Midland FSC
  3 Erin Catoni, Suburban Ice Macomb
  4 Joseph Saunders, Berkley LTS

Basic Program A - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Leeza LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2 Olivia Carr, Fraser FSC
  3 Kayla Stein, Suburban Ice Macomb

Basic Program A - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Angelina Geier, Suburban Ice Macomb
  2 Lauren Cho, Suburban Ice Macomb
  3 Morgan Franks, Suburban Ice Macom

Basic Program B - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Rebecca LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2 Amanda Mozal, Port Huron FSC
  3 Kortney Allen, SK8 Bay FSC

Basic Program B - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Julia Griessel, Suburban Ice Macomb
  2 Jessica Pierce, Suburban Ice Macomb
  3 Elaine Nollette, Fraser FSC
  4 Lindsey Saylor, Suburban Ice Macomb

Basic Program B - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Elizabeth Aliotta, Suburban Ice Macomb
  2 Meghan Nollette, Fraser FSC
  3 Alicia Bertsch, Ann Arbor FSC

Basic Program C - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Sydney Swinton, Dearborn FSC
  2 Katie Klier, Midland FSC
  3 Katya LaLonde, Midland FSC

Basic Program C - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Ashleigh Motoligin, Suburban Ice Macomb
  2 Caitlin Colsia, SK8 Bay FSC
  3 Carmen Nasuti, Fraser FSC

Basic Program D  - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Allie Noel, Mt. Clemens FSC
  2 Kelsey Nickel, SK8 Bay FSC
  3 Mercedas Adams, Fraser FSC
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Basic Program D - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Cassie Wignal, Dearborn FSC
  2 Rachel LaLonde, Midland FSC

Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Kya Bohms, Lansing SC
  2 Lauren Loria, Fraser FSC
  3 Jaclyn Medlow, Fraser FSC
  4 Audrey Garneau, Onyx Suburban SA

Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Bailey Kehrig, Onyx Suburban SA
  2 Lauren Kay McMicking, North Suburban FSC
  3 David Ureel, Fraser FSC

Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings
  1 Carolyn Cooper, Lansing SC
  2 Gabby Barber, Onyx Suburban SA
  3 Madison Scheessele, Fraser FSC

Beginner Compulsory Moves = Group B - Final Standings
  1 Lila Werner, Independent
  2 Brianna Beletch, Fraser FSC
  3 Annalise Griswold, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  4 Abby Anderson, Lansing SC

Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Maria Passeno, Midland FSC
  2 Gillian Asiala, Midland FSC
  3 Ashley Hanson, North Suburban FSC
  4 Kya Bohms, Lansing SC
  5 Christina Raptis, Suburban Ice Macomb
  6 Ishida Shoko, Onyx Suburban SA
  7 Lila Werner, Independent
  8 Iris Johnson, FSC of Birmingham

Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Piper Cook, Skate Company SC
  3 Breanna Boone, Mt Clemens FSc
  4 Molly Dombrowski, Fraser FSC
  5 Evan Brianna Solis, Midland FSC
  6 Marissa Maceri, Onyx Suburban SA
  7 Clark Meek, Detroit SC
  8 Andrea MacMichael, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Beginner Spins - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Evan Brieanna Solis, Midland FSC
  3 Gillian Asiala, Midland FSC
  4 Gabby Barber, Onyx Suburban SA
  5 Audrey Garneau, Onyx Suburban SA

Freestyle - Level 1 - Final Standings
  1 Sydney Carr, Fraser FSC
  2 Ava Wirth, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Intermediate Free Skate - Final Standings
  1 Meghan Erikson, Detroit SC
  2 Shelby Sylvester, Mt. Clemens FSC
  3 Mikenzie Frost, Detroit SC
  4 Erika Krol, Onyx Suburban SA
  5 Natalia Roberts, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  6 Kelly Lenkevich, SC of Novi
  7 Racher Starks, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Intermediate Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Mikenzie Frost, Detroit SC
  2 Meghan Erikson, Detroit SC
  3 Natalia Roberts, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  4 Kelly Lenkevich, SC of Novi

Juvenile Free Skate - Final Standings
  1 Francesca Giglio, Onyx Suburban SA
  2 Elizabeth Hackett, Winterhurst SC
  3 Hannah Vertin, Farmington Hills FSC
  4 Megan Siwa, North Suburban FSC
  5 Rachel Brown, Onyx Suburban FSC
  6 Kelsey Ehrke, Suburban Ice Macomb
  7 Vera Barnwell, North Suburban FSC
  8 Lauren Braun, Mt. Clemens FSC

Juvenile Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Megan Siwa, North Suburban FSC
  2 Elizabeth Hackett, Winterhurst SC
  3 Hannah Vertin, Farmington Hills FSC
  4 Amanda Bertsch, Ann Arbor FSC
  5 Kristin Prestel, North Suburban FSC

Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
  1 Amanda Bertsch, Ann Arbor FSC
  2 Rachel Starks, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  3 Emily Griswold, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Limited Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Breianna Beletch, Fraser FSc
  2 Taylor Cnudde, SK8 Bay FSC
  3 Lauren Loria, Fraser FSC
  4 Audrey Garneau, Onyx Suburban SA
  5 Jackyn Medlow, Fraser FSC
  6 Abby Anderson, Lansing SC
  7 Mackenzie Lam, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  8 David Ureel, Fraser FSC
  9 Rachel Czapp, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
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Limited Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Gabby Barber, Onyx Suburban SA
  2 Bailey Kehrig, Onyx Suburan SA
  3 Lauren Kay McMicking, North Suburban FSC
  4 Marie Clark, Onyx Suburban SA
  5 Carolyn Cooper, Lansing SC
  6 Madison Scheessele, Fraser FSC
  7 Kelsey Kowal, Fraser FSC
  8 Samantha Rolfe, Onyx Suburban SA

Limited Beginner Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Caroline Yu, Dearborn FSC
  2 Paige Weymouth, Onyx Suburban SA
  3 Elizabeth Avolio, Fraser FSC
  4 Kaitlyn Davidson, North Suburban FSC
  5 Taylor Akers, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  6 Erin Colling, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Pre-Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Alan Warner, Midland FSC

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Adrienne Yu, Dearborn FSC
  2 Emily Griswold, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Olivia Dorantes, Dearborn FSC
  2 Rebecca Fracassa, St. Clair Shores FSC
  3 Francesca Fracassa, St. Clair Shores FSC
  4 Kristin Calder, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  5 Emily Griswold, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  6 Elizabeth Goldstein, Ann Arbor FSC
  7 Haylee Cantor, North Suburban FSC
  8 Rhealyn Juridico, North Suburban FSC

Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Adrienne Yu, Dearborn FSC
  2 Cecily Valdez, North Suburban FSC
  3 Ashley Rucha, Onyx Suburban SA
  4 Emma St. John, Mt. Clemens FSC
  5 Melanie Blaszkowski, St. Clair shores FSC
  6 Kristen Stadler, Fraser FSC
  7 Kayla Sledzinski, Mt. Clemens FSC
  8 Amanda Bertsch, Ann Arbor FSC

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
  1 Christie Schauder, Dearborn FSC
  2 Brooke Chamberlain, Midland FSC
  3 Haylee Cantor, North Suburban FSC
  4 Laura Klier, Midland FSC
  5 Kristen Stadler, Fraser FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Mollie Boswell, Midland FSC
  2 Kirsten Warner, Midland FSC
  3 Heather Baines, St. Clair Shores FSC
  4 Michelle Tsai, Onyx Suburban SA
  5 Morgan Anderson, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Preliminary Free Skate - Final Standings
  1 Mollie Boswell, Midland FSC
  2 Michaela Vertin, Farmington Hills FSC
  3 Brooke Chamberlain, Midland FSC
  4 Laura Klier, Midland FSC
  5 Mackenzie Elkow, SC of Nov
  6 Heather Baines, St. Clair Shores FSC

Preliminary Limited Free Skate  - Final Standings
  1 Kirsten Warner, Midland FSC
  2 Brooke Wodnicki, Onyx Suburban SA
  3 Zoe Grossfeld, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  4 Mackenzie Kelley, SC of Novi
  5 Christie Schauder, Dearborn FSC
  6 Megan Bauer, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  7 Madison Stringfellow, Onyx Suburban SA
  8 Morgan Anderson, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Preliminary Spins - Final Standings
  1 Mollie Boswell, Midland FSC
  2 Alexis Rzesnowiecky, Midland FSC
  3 Emily O'Toole, FSC of Birmingham
  4 Michelle Tsai, Onyx Suburban SA
  5 Kaitlin Trimpe, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  6 Isabelle Daskas, Onyx Suburban SA

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Kayla Gotcher, Sk8 Bay FSC
  2 Maria Passeno, Midland FSC
  3 Jessica Truszkowski, North Suburban FSC
  4 Holly Shifman, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  5 Taylor Trott, North Suburban FSC
  6 Megan Dombrowski, Onyx Suburban SA
  7 Megan Gerrard, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Alexis Rzesnowiecky, Midland FSC
  2 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
  3 Victoria Brown, North Suburban FSC
  4 Kaitlin Prakken, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  5 Isabelle Daskas, Onyx Suburban SA
  6 Madison Stringfellow, Onyx Suburban SA
  7 Katarina DeFilippo, Lansing SC
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Pre-Preliminary Free Skate - Final Standings
  1 Alexis Rzesnowiecky, Midland FSC
  2 Isabelle Daskas, Onyx Suburban SA
  3 Lauren Dumas, North Suburban fSC
  4 Victoria Brown, North Suburban FSC
  5 Julia Szydlowski, Onyx Suburban SA

Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Kayla Murrish, North Suburban FSC
  2 Kayla Gotcher, SK8 Bay FSC
  3 Taylor Trott, North Suburban FSC
  4 Christianna Akers, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  5 Tara Fugate, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  6 Megan Gerrard, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Megan Domborwski, Onyx Suburban SA
  2 Emily O'Toole, FSC of Birmingham
  3 Josephine Leone, Onyx Suburban SA
  4 Kaitlin Prakken, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  5 Holly Shifman, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  6 Meghan Steingold, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  7 Jessica Truszkowski, North Suburban FSC
  8 Sara Serota, Onyx Suburban SA

Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Allison Chamberlain, Midland FSC
  2 Breanna Dymm, Onyx Suburban SA
  3 Katarina DeFillipo, Lansing SC
  4 Madeline Meek, Detroit SC
  5 Kaitlin Trimpe, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  6 Marissa Longo, North Suburban FSC

Pre-Preliminary Spins - Final Standings
  1 Allison Chamberlain, Midland FSC
  2 Maria Passeno, Midland FSC
  3 Marissa Maceri, Onyx Suburban SA
  4 Taylor Trott, North Suburban FSC

Solo Dance - Canasta Tango - Final Standings
  1 Joana Loney, FSC of Birmingham
  2 Meghan Steingold, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Solo Dance - DutchWaltz - Final Standings
  1 Joanna Loney, FSC of Birmingham
  2 Christianna Akers, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Solo Dance - Hickory Hoedown - Final Standings
  1 Emily O'Toole, FSC of Birmingham
  2 Morgan Anderson, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Solo Dance - Killian - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Starks, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  2 Christie Schauder, Dearborn FSC

Solo Dance - Rocker Foxtrot - Final Standings
  1 Emily Griswold, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  2 Christie Schauder, Dearborn FSC

Solo Dance - Willow Waltz - Final Standings
  1 Emily O'Toole, FSC of Birmingham
  2 Morgan Anderson, Berkley Royal Blades FSC


